
Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
- Km's

Heat 1
- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Vaughan Winther 5 VIC Other / Mixed 4 5.70 14:28.7 23.62 5.70 13:07.88 26.04 11.40 27:36.57 24.77

2 Jess Winther 4 VIC Other / Mixed 6 5.70 15:30.54 22.05 5.70 12:49.65 26.66 11.40 28:20.19 24.14 00:43.62 00:43.62

3 Andrew Gersbach 3 NSW Siberian Husky 6 5.70 15:37.13 21.90 5.70 15:21.27 22.27 11.40 30:58.40 22.08 02:38.21 03:21.83

4 Job Blacker 2 NSW Other / Mixed 6 5.70 17:40.37 19.35 5.70 15:25.64 22.17 11.40 33:06.01 20.66 02:07.60 05:29.44

5 Chris Maclean 7 NSW Other / Mixed 4 5.70 37:23.57 9.15 5.70 24:05.27 14.20 11.40 1:01:29 11.13 28:22.84 33:52.28

6 Simon Kirkpatrick 1 VIC Siberian Husky 6 5.70 DNF 0.00 5.70 DNS

7 Geordi Maclean 6 NSW Siberian Husky 4 5.70 DNF 0.00 5.70 DNS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
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- Time
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- Avg. 
Speed
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- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Jess Winther 4 VIC Other / Mixed 6 5.70 15:30.54 22.05 5.70 12:49.65 26.66 11.40 28:20.19 24.14

2 Andrew Gersbach 3 NSW Siberian Husky 6 5.70 15:37.13 21.90 5.70 15:21.27 22.27 11.40 30:58.40 22.08 02:38.21 02:38.21

3 Job Blacker 2 NSW Other / Mixed 6 5.70 17:40.37 19.35 5.70 15:25.64 22.17 11.40 33:06.01 20.66 02:07.60 04:45.81

4 Simon Kirkpatrick 1 VIC Siberian Husky 6 5.70 DNF 0.00 5.70 DNS

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
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- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's
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Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Vaughan Winther 5 VIC Other / Mixed 4 5.70 14:28.69 23.62 5.70 13:07.88 26.04 11.40 27:36.57 24.77

2 Chris Maclean 7 NSW Other / Mixed 4 5.70 37:23.57 9.15 5.70 24:05.27 14.20 11.40 1:01:29 11.13 33:52.28 33:52.28

3 Geordi Maclean 6 NSW Siberian Husky 4 5.70 DNF 0.00 5.70 DNS

4 DOG 

Final Results
6-4 DOG COMBINED

6 DOG 



Final Results
6-4 DOG COMBINED

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
- Km's

Heat 1
- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Mark Needham 14 NSW GSP/EP 2 4.30 08:46.60 29.40 4.30 08:33.27 30.16 8.60 17:19.87 29.77

2 Michelle Clinch 15 NSW Euro 2 4.30 09:48.00 26.33 4.30 08:51.57 29.12 8.60 18:39.57 27.65 01:19.70 01:19.70

3 Max Baux 13 ACT Siberian Husky 2 4.30 09:45.80 26.43 4.30 09:20.08 27.64 8.60 19:05.88 27.02 00:26.31 01:46.01

4 Rob Kite 16 NSW Siberian Husky 2 4.30 10:37.70 24.27 4.30 09:46.61 26.39 8.60 20:24.31 25.29 01:18.42 03:04.44

5 Jess Winther 12 VIC Other / Mixed 3 4.30 11:30.90 22.41 4.30 09:51.05 26.19 8.60 21:21.95 24.15 00:57.64 04:02.08

6 Tric Chapman 18 NSW Siberian Husky 2 4.30 11:07.10 23.20 4.30 10:24.19 24.80 8.60 21:31.29 23.98 00:09.34 04:11.42

7 Ben Taylor 17 ACT Siberian Husky 2 4.30 11:34.40 22.29 4.30 10:29.77 24.58 8.60 22:04.17 23.38 00:32.88 04:44.30

8 Caleb Gersbach 11 NSW Siberian Husky 3 4.30 11:04.60 23.29 4.30 11:01.86 23.39 8.60 22:06.46 23.34 00:02.29 04:46.59

9 Richard Arranz 20 ACT GSP/EP B 4.30 12:43.30 20.28 4.30 10:00.99 25.76 8.60 22:44.29 22.69 00:37.83 05:24.43

10 Sophia Dalidakis 10 NSW Siberian Husky 3 4.30 12:52.70 20.03 4.30 11:52.67 21.72 8.60 24:45.37 20.84 02:01.08 07:25.51

11 Mitchell Deahm 19 NSW Siberian Husky 2 4.30 12:48.90 20.13 4.30 12:20.01 20.92 8.60 25:08.91 20.52 00:23.54 07:49.04

12 Chris Maclean 21 NSW Siberian Husky B 4.30 27:37.40 9.34 4.30 26:59.33 9.56 8.60 54:36.73 9.45 29:27.82 37:16.86

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
- Km's
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- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Jess Winther 12 VIC Other / Mixed 3 4.30 11:30.90 22.41 4.30 09:51.05 26.19 8.60 21:21.95 24.15

2 Caleb Gersbach 11 NSW Siberian Husky 3 4.30 11:04.60 23.29 4.30 11:01.86 23.39 8.60 22:06.46 23.34 00:44.51 00:44.51

3 Sophia Dalidakis 10 NSW Siberian Husky 3 4.30 12:52.70 20.03 4.30 11:52.67 21.72 8.60 24:45.37 20.84 02:38.91 03:23.42

2-3 DOG & BIKE COMBINED

3 DOG 



Final Results
6-4 DOG COMBINED

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
- Km's

Heat 1
- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Mark Needham 14 NSW GSP/EP 2 4.30 08:46.60 29.40 4.30 08:33.27 30.16 8.60 17:19.87 29.77

2 Michelle Clinch 15 NSW Euro 2 4.30 09:48.00 26.33 4.30 08:51.57 29.12 8.60 18:39.57 27.65 01:19.70 01:19.70

3 Max Baux 13 ACT Siberian Husky 2 4.30 09:45.80 26.43 4.30 09:20.08 27.64 8.60 19:05.88 27.02 00:26.31 01:46.01

4 Rob Kite 16 NSW Siberian Husky 2 4.30 10:37.70 24.27 4.30 09:46.61 26.39 8.60 20:24.31 25.29 01:18.42 03:04.44

5 Tric Chapman 18 NSW Siberian Husky 2 4.30 11:07.10 23.20 4.30 10:24.19 24.80 8.60 21:31.29 23.98 01:06.98 04:11.42

6 Ben Taylor 17 ACT Siberian Husky 2 4.30 11:34.40 22.29 4.30 10:29.77 24.58 8.60 22:04.17 23.38 00:32.88 04:44.30

7 Mitchell Deahm 19 NSW Siberian Husky 2 4.30 12:48.90 20.13 4.30 12:20.01 20.92 8.60 25:08.91 20.52 03:04.74 07:49.04

2 DOG 



Final Results
6-4 DOG COMBINED

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
- Km's

Heat 1
- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Richard Arranz 20 ACT GSP/EP B 4.30 12:43.30 20.28 4.30 10:00.99 25.76 8.60 22:44.29 22.69

2 Chris Maclean 21 NSW Siberian Husky B 4.30 27:37.40 9.34 4.30 26:59.33 9.56 8.60 54:36.73 9.45 31:52.43 31:52.43

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
- Km's

Heat 1
- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Sammy Hartwig 24 NSW Siberian Husky 1 3.00 07:21.70 24.45 3.00 07:01.42 25.63 6.00 14:23.12 25.03

2 Kym Balcomb 25 NSW Hungarian Wire-Haired Vizsla1 3.00 07:08.60 25.20 3.00 07:38.68 23.55 6.00 14:47.28 24.34 00:24.16 00:24.16

3 David Turner 23 NSW Siberian Husky 1 3.00 08:00.00 22.50 3.00 07:55.97 22.69 6.00 15:55.97 22.59 01:08.69 01:32.85

4 Brian Marstaeller 27 NSW Siberian Husky 1 3.00 08:25.80 21.35 3.00 08:55.41 20.17 6.00 17:21.21 20.75 01:25.24 02:58.09

5 Angela Patrikka 22 NSW Siberian Husky 1 3.00 09:43.58 18.51 3.00 09:13.05 19.53 6.00 18:56.63 19.00 01:35.42 04:33.51

6 Cassie Painter 26 NSW Other / Mixed 1 3.00 09:08.50 19.69 3.00 11:05.54 16.23 6.00 20:14.04 17.79 01:17.41 05:50.92

Place Musher Bib State Breed Class
Heat 1
- Km's

Heat 1
- Time

Heat 1
- Avg. 
Speed

Heat 2
- Km's

Heat 2
-  Time

Heat 2
- Avg. Speed

Total Km's Total Time
Total Avg. 

Speed
Split by Placing

Split to 
Leader

1 Jessica Clinch 49 NSW GSP/EP J 2.50 06:08.57 24.42 2.50 06:17.24 23.86 5.00 12:25.80 24.14

2 Duncan Maclean 51 NSW Siberian Husky J 2.50 08:17.24 18.10 2.50 07:57.18 18.86 5.00 16:14.42 18.47 03:49 03:49

3 Mia Taylor 50 ACT Siberian Husky J 2.50 09:58.02 15.05 2.50 09:50.29 15.25 5.00 19:48.32 15.15 03:34 07:23

4 Wolf Anderberg 52 NSW Siberian Husky J 2.50 11:13.04 13.37 2.50 14:26.56 10.39 5.00 25:39.60 11.69 05:51 13:14

BIKEJORING

1 DOG 

JUNIOR 


